UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
OCTOBER 23, 2025

Trespass

Structural And Material Engineering Building

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/23/2025

2510230007

10/23/2025

4:18 AM

Custodian in the building saw an unhoused person on the 3rd floor go into the cubicles
Field Interview

Found Property

Campus Emergency Services Building

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

10/23/2025
2025-1890
10/23/2025

10:14 PM - 10:20 PM

Summary: A bag of marijuana found earlier in the night related to incident #2510220064
Disposition: Report Taken
Trespass

T-31 Cottage On Biological Grade

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/23/2025 1
2510230011

10/23/20256

6:31 AM

Unhoused Person inside one of the SIO cottages

Gone On Arrival

Welfare Check

Conrad Prebys Music Center

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/23/2024

2510230019

10/23/2025

8:04 AM

Male laying on the ground in front of location by the cul de sac
Field Interview

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911

Tata Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/23/2025
2510230025
10/23/2025
9:02 AM

Logged Event

Unknown Injury Accident
Tamarack Apartments

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/23/2025
2025-1891
10/23/2025
9:30 AM

Report Taken
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Medical Aid
Koman Family Outpatient
Date Reported 10/23/2025
Incident/Case## 2510230032
Date Occurred 10/23/2025
Time Occurred 9:37 AM
Summary:
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency
Fire Alarm
Vela
Date Reported 10/23/2025
Incident/Case## 2510230033
Date Occurred 10/23/2025
Time Occurred 9:54 AM
Summary:
Disposition False Alarm
Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911
Holiday Ct.
Date Reported 10/23/2025
Incident/Case## 2510230034
Date Occurred 10/23/2025
Time Occurred 9:55 AM
Summary:
Disposition: Logged Event
Burglary
T-31 Cottage
Date Reported 10/23/2025
Incident/Case## 2025-1893
Date Occurred 10/23/2025
Time Occurred 10:03 AM
Summary: Unknown suspect forced entry and stole clothing items, loss is $50.00
Disposition: Report Taken
Petty Thef- Micro Mobility Device
York Hall
Date Reported 10/23/2025
Incident/Case## 2025-1892
Date Occurred 10/23/2025
Time Occurred 10:30 AM
Summary: A secured e-scooter was stolen, loss is $700.00

Disposition: Report Taken

Citizen Contact

Campus Emergency Services Building

Date Reported 10/23/2025

Incident/Case## 2510230042

Date Occurred 10/23/2025

Time Occurred 10:44 AM

Summary: Reporting party requesting to speak to an officer regarding. 3rd hand info about another UCSD
Disposition: Service Provided




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN

OCTOBER 23, 2025
Suspicious Person
Genesee Ave/ La Jolla Village Dr
Date Reported 10/23/2025
Incident/Case## 2510230049
Date Occurred 10/23/2025
Time Occurred 11:31 AM
Summary: Subject walking NB on Genesee seen carrying a rifle on his back

Disposition: Information Only

Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911
North Torrey Pines Ct.

Date Reported 10/23/2025
Incident/Case## 2510230050

Date Occurred 10/23/2025

Time Occurred 11:40 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Welfare Check

Greentree Lane

Date Reported 10/23/2025

Incident/Case## 2510230053

Date Occurred 10/23/2025

Time Occurred 11:54 AM

Summary: Apple notification that owner was in a collision
Disposition: Checks Ok

Citizen Assist

Campus Emergency Services Building
Date Reported 10/23/2025
Incident/Case## 2510230057

Date Occurred 10/23/2025

Time Occurred 12:42 PM
Summary: Property Pick- Up
Disposition: Service Provided

Campus Assist

Campus Emergency Services Building
Date Reported 10/23/2025
Incident/Case## 2510230058

Date Occurred 10/23/2025

Time Occurred 12:50 PM

Summary: Rp in the lobby, concerned that daughter is receiving threatening notes from someone else on
Disposition: Service Provided
Medical Aid

Rebecca and John Moores Cancer Center
Date Reported 10/23/2025
Incident/Case## 2510230060

Date Occurred 10/23/2025

Time Occurred 1:12 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency
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Citizen Assist
Humanities And Social Sciences
Date Reported 10/23/2025
Incident/Case## 2510230061
Date Occurred 10/23/2025
Time Occurred 1:29 PM
Summary: Reporting party lost her earpods, and they are now tracking to FM golfcart parked outside the
Disposition: Service Provided
Welfare Check
Geisel Library
Date Reported 10/23/2025
Incident/Case## 2510230062
Date Occurred 10/23/2025
Time Occurred 2:14 PM
Summary: Male seen stumbling
Disposition: Field Interview
Citizen Assist
Bike Shop
Date Reported 10/23/2025
Incident/Case## 2510230063
Date Occurred 10/23/2025
Time Occurred 2:18 PM
Summary: Subject brought bike into the bike the bike shop for repairs, the bike matches the description of
Disposition: Checks Ok
Petty Theft
Central Campus Trolley Station
Date Reported 10/23/2025
Incident/Case## 2025-1899
Date Occurred 10/23/2025
Time Occurred 2:26 PM
Summary: A secured bike was stolen, loss is $200.00
Disposition: Report Taken
Injury
Geisel Library
Date Reported 10/23/2025
Incident/Case## 2025-1894
Date Occurred 10/23/2025
Time Occurred 2:19 PM - 2:54 PM
Summary: Employee fell in the stairwell, 50 yr old male conscious & breathing the stairs, injured his ankle
Disposition: Report Taken
Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911
Brisa

Date Reported 10/23/2025
Incident/Case## 2510230068
Date Occurred 10/23/2025
Time Occurred 3:06 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
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Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911
Perlman Ambulatory Care

Date Reported 10/23/2025
Incident/Case## 2510230071

Date Occurred 10/23/2025

Time Occurred 4:49 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Found Property

Campus Emergency Services Building

Date Reported 10/23/2025

Incident/Case## 2510230072

Date Occurred 10/23/2025

Time Occurred 5:17 PM

Summary: Rp found I.D card on the street
Disposition: Service Provided

Petty Theft

Computer Science & Engineering Building

Date Reported 10/24/2025

Incident/Case## 2025-1900

Date Occurred 10/21/2025 - 10/23/2025

Time Occurred 9:30 PM - 5:55 PM

Summary: Wallet was Stolen, loss is $25.00
Disposition: Report Taken

Welfare Check

Price Center East

Date Reported 10/23/2025

Incident/Case## 2510230073

Date Occurred 10/23/2025

Time Occurred 6:07 PM

Summary: Subject standing outside the east ballroom, keeps swinging/dancing motions
Disposition: Cancelled Before Dispatch

Disturbance, General

Rimac

Date Reported 10/23/2025

Incident/Case## 2510230076

Date Occurred 10/23/2025

Time Occurred 7:00 PM

Summary: Group if people using the soccer and football fields, They have been advised they are closed for
Disposition: Will Cooperate

Fire Alarm

Pulse

Date Reported 10/23/2025
Incident/Case## 2510230077
Date Occurred 10/23/2025
Time Occurred 7:44 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Checks Ok
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Injury

Seventh College West

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

10/23/2025
2510230078
10/23/2025
7:48 PM

Summary: Student conscious and breathing, fell on La Jolla Village Dr, injured right foot/toe
Disposition: Service Provided

Medical Aid

Natatorium

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/23/2025
2510230080
10/23/2025
8:54 PM

Referred to Other Agency

Possession of Marijuana

Parking Lot P510

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/23/2025
2510230081
10/23/2025
9:12 PM

Student Conduct Referral

Campus Security Authority Report

Sulpizio

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/23/2025

2510230082

10/23/2025

9:19 PM

Pt struck a nurse and other staff
Campus Security Authority Report Filed

Battery: Spouse /Ex Spouse/ Damage/Destroy Wireless Communication
Rita Atkinson Residences

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/23/2025
2025-1897
10/23/2025

9:38 PM - 10:17 PM

Verbal argument became into a physical altercation, one half attempted to take phone away

Report Taken

Disturbance, Noise

Umoja

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/23/2025
2510230084
10/23/2025
9:38 PM

Quiet on Arrival
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Possession of Marijuana

Alianza

Date Reported 10/23/2025
Incident/Case## 2510230085

Date Occurred 10/23/2025

Time Occurred 9:43 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Student Conduct Referral
Medical Aid

Shake Mart

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/23/2025
2510230087
10/23/2025
9:57 PM

Referred to Other Agency

Petty Theft - Micro Mobility Device

Center Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/23/2025

2025-1901

10/23/2025

5:20 PM - 9:55 PM

A secured e-scooter was stolen $200.00
Report Taken

Unknown Trouble

S Pacific Street
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/23/2025
2510230090
10/23/2025
10:56 PM

Unknown male yelling to let her go, male subject was seen taking a girl against her will

Referred to Other Agency

Disturbance, Noise
Gilman Parking On Russell Lane

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/23/2025
2510230095
10/23/2025
11:28 PM

Will Cooperate

Disturbance, Noise

Latin American Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/23/2025
2510230096
10/23/2025
11:35 PM

Student Conduct Referral
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